EUSALP Events
Calendar 2025

E%5E
ﬁ Get in touch with
EUSALP!

JANUARY

YOUTH COUNCIL
1 2 MEETING
Dijon, France

20 WEBINAR ERASMUS +

2-1 Online
WEBINAR AG3
23 Online
AG4 MEETING
Online

FEBRUARY

04

05

10

10

11

12

24

27

28

CO-PRESIDENCY  sta-
OPENING EVENTS =~

Ruggell/Vaduz,
Liechtenstein

AG7 MEETING
Online

COMMON AIR PROJECT
Turin, Italy

AG5 MEETING

Online

FUTUREALPS
MEETING

Online

CIPRA-CONFERENCE ON
ALPINE SPATIAL rom
PLANNING el

Salzburg, Austria

EUSALP YOUTH COUNCIL &
CIPRA YOUTH COUNCIL
MEETING

M

Coshanded

Alpine Space

MARCH

05

06
06

07

17
18

SALZ21 - TECHNOLOGY
AND INNOVATION FORUM

AG3 LAB
Milan, Italy

EB MEETING s

Vienna, Austria

APRIL

TO
DEFINE

29

30

STEERING COMMITEE

Online
DIGITAL ALPS prees
CONFERENCE P

Lienz, Austria
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MAY

0 5 INTER-ALPINE %

NATURAL HAZARDS-
- CONFERENCE (INAC)

07 Innsbruck, Austria

06 EUSAIR ANNUAL
FORUM

08 Corfu, Greece
CONFERENCE ON ‘&
SUSTAINABLE

08 ENERGY TRANSITION
Bregenz, Austria

1 2 25TH ANNIVERSARY
CELEBRATION OF INTERREG

= ALPINE SPACE PROGRAMME

1 3 Salzburg, Austria pha

14 | AG8 MEETING

1'5 Munich, Germany

15 | AG2 MEETING

1 6 Lyon, France

21 | EBMEETING .

2-2 Vienna, Austria

JUNE

FOURTH CCP1 CROSS-
CUTTING MEETING &
AG5 MEETING

Villach, Austria

10

1 1 ENERGY EXPERT sl
FORUM & EB MEETING -~

12 | Villach, Austria

1 7 AG4 MEETING
- Nice, France
18

97 | FUTUREFORUM ALPS sha
2025: “H20: PRECIOUS, ™~
y POWERFUL, SCARCE”

28 Schaan, Liechtenstein

JULY

SYMPOSIUM "50 YEARS OF
TO | HAZARD MAPPING IN
DEEINE| ALPINE SPACE s

Graz, Austria

1 0 ALPINE EXPEDITION WITH
THE YOUTH COUNCIL

1 2 Galtdr, Austria

Alpine Space

SEPTEMBER

SEMINAR ON SPATIAL
DEVELOPMENT IN THE 24

ALPS P = STRATEGIES DAYS 2025

TO
DEFINE

TO
DEFINE

01

05
01

06
11

14

18

EU MACRO-REGIONAL
AND SEA BASIN

Innsbruck, Austria == | 26 | Bruxelles, Belgium

DISCOVER MOUNTAIN
28

JOBS IRE SALZBURG SUMMIT
Biella, Italy 3-0 Salzburg, Austria &
CONFERENCE

"SUSTAINABILITY IN
HYDROPOWER" prom

Vienna, Austria o

SUMMERCAMP
Jura, France

EB MEETING g

......

Vienna, Austria

EXPERT SEMINAR "THE
TERRITORIAL
DIMENSION OF EUSALP*

Innsbruck, Austria -
e EUSALP Events Calendar 2025



Coshanded

Alpine Space

OCTOBER NOVEMBER
TO | AG5MEETING 05 | EoaDnANNUAL
DEFINE| Freiburg, Germany 0-6 ﬁaerrglggg\./iagsma and
POLICY FORUM ,PROTECTIVE 2 EUSALP ANNUAL -
TO | FUNCTION OF FORESTS - ESSENTIAL S | ForRUM
DEFINE| FOR THE ALPINE LIVING SPACE" - Innsbruck, Austria
Galtiir, Austria 26
EUROPEAN o
13 | commITTEE oF THE B AL MOBILITY 2=
REGIONS 26

15 Bruxelles, Belgium Innsbruck, Austria

22 CB:SI'EI.II:)IIEIF\}ENCE ON ALPINE /

Salzburg, Austria 2% DECEMBER

23 EB-BAGL-MEETING _
Salzburg, Austria %=

EUSBSR ANNUAL
28 FORUM

30 Gdansk, Poland
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